ATKINS Thomas Henry (Harry)

Born: 24 Apr 1877 Wairau, Blenheim, NZ
Died: 21 May 1952 (75) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

L/Cpl Boer War 1901-1902
WW1 Reserves

Father: John Henry Atkins 1842 - 1915
Mother: Annie Margaret Ladd 1847 - 1896

Married: 11 Feb 1903

FINNIS Esther Ethel

Born: 16 Oct 1883 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 2 Sep 1965 (82) Petone, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edwin Frederick Jones Finnis 1864 - 1893

Mother: Emma Butler 1843 - 1920

Children:

Atkins Hubert Allan

Born: 17 Jan 1904 Shannon, NZ

Died: 11 Feb 1986 (82)

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated
WW?2 Ballot

Married: 19 Jun 1926 Petone, NZ

Nesbit Doris Irene

Born: 24 Oct 1908 Nelson, NZ

Died: 25 Jan 1987 (79) Petone, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:
At death, 43 McKenzie St, Levin

Harry on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as labourer, with 4 people in total 7 2 buildings).
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Electoral Rolls:

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1963

1928
1935
1938
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Thomas Henry

Manakau Labourer
Levin Labourer
Levin Labourer
Levin Labourer
Levin Labourer
Weraroa Contractor
Levin Contractor
Weraroa Contractor
Weraroa Contractor
Weraroa Contractor
Hubert Allan

Petone Car Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter
Petone Painter

Levin
Levin
Levin
Weraroa
Levin
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin

Lower Hutt

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Esther

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Doris

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



