ATKINS Thomas Henry (Harry)

Born: 24 Apr 1877 Wairau, Blenheim, NZ

Died: 21 May 1952 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

L/Cpl Boer War 1901-1902

WW1 Reserves

Father: John Henry Atkins 1842 – 1915 Mother: Annie Margaret Ladd 1847 - 1896

Married: 11 Feb 1903

FINNIS Esther Ethel

Born: 16 Oct 1883 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 2 Sep 1965 (82) Petone, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edwin Frederick Jones Finnis 1864 – 1893 Mother: Emma Butler 1843 - 1920

Children:

Atkins Hubert Allan

Born: 17 Jan 1904 Shannon, NZ

Died: 11 Feb 1986 (82)

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

WW2 Ballot

Married: 19 Jun 1926 Petone, NZ

Nesbit Doris Irene

Born: 24 Oct 1908 Nelson, NZ Died: 25 Jan 1987 (79) Petone, NZ Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

At death, 43 McKenzie St, Levin

Harry on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer, with 4 people in total 7 2 buildings).

AP0034

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Henry				Esther
1900	Manakau	Labourer		
1905/06	Levin	Labourer		
1911	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Weraroa	Contractor	Weraroa	Married
1935	Levin	Contractor	Levin	Married
1938	Weraroa	Contractor	Weraroa	Married
1946	Weraroa	Contractor	Weraroa	Married
1949	Weraroa	Contractor	Weraroa	Married
1954			Levin	Widow
1963			Lower Hutt	Widow
	Hubort Al	lan		Doric
1028	Hubert Al			Doris
1928	Petone	Car Painter	Potono	
1935	Petone Petone	Car Painter Painter	Petone	Married
1935 1938	Petone Petone Petone	Car Painter Painter Painter	Petone	Married Married
1935 1938 1949	Petone Petone Petone Petone	Car Painter Painter Painter Painter	Petone Petone	Married Married Married
1935 1938 1949 1954	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Car Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter	Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1949 1954 1957	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Car Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter	Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1949 1954 1957 1963	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Car Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Car Painter	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Petone	Car Painter	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Car Painter	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

AP0034 2